

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Project #2-2014**  
**TUS-VAR-GR Phase 3 - CR 14 & CR 16 Guardrail**  
**Tuscarawas County Engineer**  
**April 10, 2014**

**Part 1 - Base Bid - CR 16 (River Road) - SR 258 to CR 14 (River Hill Road)**

Ref.	Item	Approx.	Unit	Description	PDK Construction**		Lake Erie Const.	
No.	No.	Quantities			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	clearing and grubbing	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00
3	202	1,450	ft	Guardrail removed for storage	0.70	1,015.00	2.00	2,900.00
4	517	0	ft	Railing (deep beam with steel tubular backup) as per plan	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	606	17,025.0	ft	Guardrail, type 5	10.77	183,359.25	11.40	194,085.00
6	606	331	each	Guardrail posts, 9 ft., as per plan	4.00	1,324.00	15.00	4,965.00
7	606	28	each	Anchor assembly, type A	680.00	19,040.00	825.00	23,100.00
8	606	0	each	Bridge terminal assembly, type 4	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Special	17,700	ft	Reshaping Berm	0.02	354.00	0.15	2,655.00
10	Special	4	each	Mailbox support system	60.00	240.00	106.00	424.00
11	626	191	each	Barrier reflector, type A	5.20	993.20	6.00	1,146.00
12	614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining traffic	100.00	100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
13	624	Lump	Sum	Mobilization	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00

Total                    \$    208,525.45    Total                    \$    233,475.00

**Part 2 - Additive Alternate - CR 14 (River Hill Road) - Port Washington to CR 16 (River Road)**

Ref.	Item	Approx.	Unit	Description	PDK Construction**		Lake Erie Const.	
No.	No.	Quantities			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	425.00	425.00	324.00	324.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	clearing and grubbing	10.00	10.00	410.00	410.00
3	202	825	ft	Guardrail removed for storage	0.70	577.50	2.00	1,650.00
4	517	825	ft	Railing (deep beam with steel tubular backup) as per plan	38.00	31,350.00	39.00	32,175.00
5	606	1,912.5	ft	Guardrail, type 5	10.77	20,597.63	11.40	21,802.50
6	606	0	each	Guardrail posts, 9 ft., as per plan	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	606	4	each	Anchor assembly, type A	680.00	2,720.00	825.00	3,300.00
8	606	4	each	Bridge terminal assembly, type 4	490.00	1,960.00	650.00	2,600.00
9	Special	2,013	ft	Reshaping Berm	0.02	40.25	0.20	402.50
10	Special	0	each	Mailbox support system	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	626	31	each	Barrier reflector, type A	5.20	161.20	6.00	186.00
12	614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining traffic	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
13	624	0		Mobilization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**\*\*Low Bid Awarded**

Total                    \$    57,866.58    Total                    \$    62,850.00